

rrpillai

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2149 OF 2011
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3053 OF 2011
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2149 OF 2011**

The General Manager, Brihanmumbai
Electric Supply and Transport Undertaking

.....Appellant

vs

Molly Charles and Ors

.....Respondents

Mr. Hemal Dedhia i/b M/s. Navdeep Vora & Associates, Advocate for the
Appellant.

None for the Respondents.

**CORAM : Gauri Godse, J.
Head of the Panel
: H.M.Bhosale,
Registrar, Judicial II
: P.A.Patki,
Deputy Registrar,
A Civil Br. & PIO
DATE : 12th November 2022**

P.C.

1. At the request of Mr Dedhia list the Appeal before the next Lok Adalat.
2. Office to issue notice to Respondents stating that the matter will be placed before the next Lok Adalat.
3. List the matter before the next Lok Adalat.

P.A.Patki
Member

H.M.Bhosale
Member

Gauri Godse, J.
Head of the Panel