

PRACHI
PRANESH
NANDIWADEKAR

Digitally signed
by PRACHI
PRANESH
NANDIWADEKAR
Date: 2026.05.07
16:23:22 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO.2149 OF 2011
ALONG WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.3053 OF 2011**

The General Manager,
Brihan Mumbai Electric Supply and Transport
UndertakingAppellant/Applicant

V/s.

Molly Charles & Ors.Respondents

Mr. S.M. Dange for the appellant.

Mr. Manish M. Pabale for respondent nos.1 and 2.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.

DATED : 7 May 2026

P.C. :

1. Issue notice to respondents. In addition to the Court notice, private notice is allowed by all permissible modes.
2. Affidavit of service to be filed.
3. List this matter on 2 July 2026.

(JITENDRA JAIN, J.)